## **RIDGELAND HIGH SCHOOL**

586 Sunnybrook Road Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157



**Crystal Chase Principal** 

## **Dance Permission Form for Out of School Date**

Dance: Prom 2023 Date: April 1, 2023

**Dress Code: Formal** 

Ridgeland High School student and student's date must complete this form and turn it in to Mrs. Tupper, room 281. The deadline for the 2023 Prom forms will be 3:00pm on Wednesday, March 29, 2023 so that they can be submitted for approval. **NOTE: This form will not be accepted after the deadline or at the door!!!** 

## **Important Guidelines**

Signatures below indicate my/our understanding of and support of the following:

- Individuals attending Ridgeland High School dances must be **enrolled in high school and under the age of 21.**No Middle Schoolers are allowed. All RHS and Madison County School Board rules and regulations are in effect at all times. Appropriate disciplinary action will be taken for failure to follow the rules and regulations. Expelled or suspended students may not attend RHS dances.
- . Out of school guests entering any Ridgeland High School dance must present an appropriate picture ID.
- The Ridgeland High School student and his/her guest must enter and leave the dance together. The RHS student is responsible for the behavior of his/her guest and is subject to disciplinary action for failure to abide by the rules and regulations.
- Parents will be contacted to pick up their child due to misbehavior at the dance.
- Individuals leaving the building must leave the premises and are not allowed to re-enter.
- Confirmation calls to the visiting school may be conducted before approval.

Principal's signature: Phone number(s)

\*\*\*\*\*Incomplete forms will not be accepted.\*\*\*\*\*